WEEKLY OUTBREAK REPORT -~

Disease Alerts/Outbreaks reported and responded to by States/UTs through <&
Integrated Disease Surveillance Program (IDSP)
(9t December to 15" December 2019)

District wise disease alerts/outbreaks reported in the 50" week 2019
50" Week Map

Gautam Buddha Nagar- Food Poisoning

Jalaun- Dengue |

Ahmednagar- Food Poisoning |-

Simdega- Food Poisoning

Bijapur- Japanese Encephalitis |

{Bagakot- Dengue w9

: JTumkur- Chkungunya

~ysuru- ADD®) [

Thanjavur- Food Poisoning

Dhanvad- Food Poisoning

B

Shimoga- Humps

" Thris sur- He patitis & %

| Kottayam- Viral He patitis

Reporting Status of States/UT’s
No. of States/UT’s Submitted outbreak report ( including NIL report)

No. of States/UT’s Submitted ‘NIL" outbreak report

—

22 Shamnath Marg, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054
Tel No. 23913148. Fax No. 23922677: www.idsp.nic.in
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District wise disease alerts/outbreaks reported in the 50" week 2019

50th Week

50t Week Map

Disease alerts/outbreaks reported during this week
(N=15)
2 6
s 5
8
: -
$ ;
5 2
c 2 -
‘e 1 1 1 1
o
2
0
g3 s & 0§ 3 & g
g < o & £ S = 5 $ s
b4 - [] [T} - Q. c c
2 S ®© o S c © ] T Q
S 8 3 E g T g3
° =) i T © - s
3 3 © S
. <
Disease/alerts
Disease wise no of outbreaks reported under IDSP during
o 2015-2019 till 50th wk of Every Year
ubella mm
Jaundice mm
Diphtheria mm M 2015 m2016 = 2017 wm 2018 m 2019
Anthrax mm
Enteric Fever mm
Fever with Rash mmm
Acute Encephalitis... mmmmmm
° Mumps EEEa
© Malaria
'§ Viral Fever mmmmmmmm
Cholera =
Chikungunya e mm——"

Viral Hepatitis
Dengue
Chickenpox
Measles

Food Poisoning

Acute Diarrheal...
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Unique ID.

AP/KUR/2019/50/1624

CT/BJP/2019/50/1625

JH/SIM/2019/50/1626

KN/DHA/2019/50/1627

KNSH1/2019/50/1628

Name of
State/UT

Andhra
Pradesh

Chhattisgarh

Jharkhand

Karnataka

Karnataka

Name of District

Kurnool

Bijapur

Simdega

Dharwad

Shimoga

Disease/
llIness

Acute
Diarrheal
Disease

Japanese
Encephalitis

Food
Poisoning

Food
Poisoning

Mumps

No. of
Cases

60

02

04

37

16

No. of
Deaths

00

01

01

00

00

Date of
Start of
Outbreak

09-12-19

10-12-19

10-12-19

11-12-19

12-12-19

Date of
Reporting

10-12-19

13-12-19

13-12-19

11-12-19

12-12-19

Current
Status

Under
Control

Under
Surveillance

Under
Control

Under
Control

Under
Control
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Comments/ Action Taken

Cases reported from Village Kurnool, PHC
Kothapalli BC Colony KOthapalli. District RRT
investigated the outbreak. House to house survey
done. Cases presented symptoms of loose motion
and vomiting. 2 water samples collected and sent
to Kurnool regional lab. All cases treated. IEC
done regarding safe drinking water and personal
hygiene.

Cases reported from Village Pinkonda
(Chindhatha Para), SHC Pinkonda, CHC Nelasnar,
Block Bhairamgarh. District RRT investigated the
outbreak. State and District NVBDCP official
were informed. House to house survey done.
Blood sample collected was positive for JE (IgM
ELISA). All cases treated. Health education given.
Cases reported from Village Lurgi Gandurdeepa,
HSC Bundarchuwan, CHC Kolebira, Block
Kolebira. District RRT investigated the outbreak.
Active search for cases done. Cases consumed
food in a social ceremony and presented symptoms
of vomiting and loose motion. All cases treated
symptomatically.  Health  education  given
regarding food hygiene and sanitation.

Cases reported from Village PHC Barakotri, Taluk
Dharwad, Block Dharwad. District RRT
investigated the outbreak. Active search for cases
done. Cases consumed food in a social ceremony
and presented symptoms of vomiting and loose
motion. 2 stool collected and sent to DPHL Lab.
All cases treated symptomatically. Health
education given regarding food hygiene and
sanitation.

Cases reported from Village Churchugundi,
PHC/CHC Hithla, Taluk Shikaripur. District RRT
investigated the outbreak. Active search of cases
done. All the 02 blood samples collected and sent
to KMC Manipal were positive for Mumps (IgM
ELISA). Affected children were below 15yr of
age. All cases treated. Health education given.



MH/AMN/2019/50/1629

TN/TNJ/2019/50/1630

Maharashtra

Tamil Nadu

Ahmednagar

Thanjavur

Food
Poisoning

Food
Poisoning

04

02

02

01

06-12-19

15-12-19

12-12-19

15-12-19

Under
Control

Under
Control
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Cases reported from SC Ghulewadi, Block Nimon.
District RRT investigated the outbreak. Active
search for cases done. Cases consumed food in a
social ceremony and presented symptoms of
vomiting and loose motion. All cases treated
symptomatically.  Health  education  given
regarding food hygiene and sanitation.

Cases reported from Village Kattuvelli, HSC
Araloor, PHC Pandhanallur, Block
Thirupannathal. District RRT investigated the
outbreak. Active search for cases done. Cases
consumed food in a social ceremony and presented
symptoms of vomiting and loose motion. 02 water
samples and 01 rectal swab collected sent to DPHL
Thanjavur. All cases treated symptomatically.
Health education given regarding food hygiene
and sanitation.



Unique ID.

KN/MYS/2019/50/1631

KN/MYS/2019/50/1632

KN/BGK/2019/50/1633

KN/TUM/2019/50/1634

KL/TRC/2019/50/1635

Name of
State/UT

Karnataka

Karnataka

Karnataka

Karnataka

Kerala

5|Page

DISEASE OUTBREAKS OF PREVIOUS WEEKS REPORTED LATE

Name of District

Mysuru

Mysuru

Bagalkot

Tumkur

Thrissur

Acute
Diarrheal
Disease

Acute
Diarrheal
Disease

Dengue

Chikungunya

Hepatitis A

. No. of
Disease/ IlIness
Cases

58

10

27

12

No. of
Deaths

00

00

00

00

00

Date of
Start

Outbreak

04-11-19

04-11-19

20-11-19

30-11-19

13-11-19

Current

Status

Under
Control

Under
Control

Under
Control

Under
Control

Under
Control

Comments/ Action Taken

Cases reported from Village Kudakooru Bettadatunga, Taluk
Periyapatna, Mysuru. District RRT investigated the outbreak.
House to house survey done. 02 stool samples collected sent to
DPHL lab. All cases treated symptomatically. ORS packets and
chlorine tablets were distributed in the community. IEC done
regarding safe drinking water and personal hygiene.

Cases reported from Village Vishwa Karma Colony, First Main
Gayathripuram Jalpuri, PHC Mysur Urban. District RRT
investigated the outbreak. House to house survey done. Stool
and 03 water samples collected. All cases treated
symptomatically. ORS packets and chlorine tablets were
distributed in the community. IEC done regarding safe drinking
water and personal hygiene.

Cases reported from Village Hullikeri, PHC/CHC Togunashio,
Taluk Badmi. District RRT investigated the outbreak. State
and District NVBDCP officials were informed. House to house
fever survey done. 12 blood sample collected and and sent to
DPHL, Bagalkote; were positive for Dengue (IgM ELISA). All
cases treated symptomatically. Source reduction activities
undertaken. Health education given.

Cases reported from Village Ramalingapura, PHC/CHC Sira,
Taluk Tumkur. District RRT investigated the outbreak. State
and District NVBDCP official were informed. House to house
survey done. All the 2 serum samples collected and sent to
DPHL Tumukur were positive for Chikungunya (IgM ELISA).
All cases treated symptomatically. Entomological survey done.
Source reduction activity and fogging done in the affected area.
Health education given.

Cases reported from urban area of Nettiserry, Thrissur
Corporation. District RRT investigated the outbreak. House to
house survey done. Out of 2 serum samples collected; 1 sample
was positive for Hepatitis A (IgM ELISA). All cases treated
symptomatically. Chlorination of water sources done. Health
education given.



KL/KTM/2019/50/1636 Kerala

UP/GBN/2019/50/1637 ISy
Pradesh

UP/JLA/2019/50/1638 Uttar
Pradesh

Kottayam

Gautam
Buddha Nagar

Jalaun

Viral Hepatitis

Food
Poisoning

Dengue

18

14

15

00

00

00

10-10-19

30-10-19

16-10-19

Under
Surveillance

Under
Control

Under
Surveillance
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Cases reported from urban area of Thrikodithanam, Wards 10,
11, 19, 14, 15, PHC Thrikodithanam, Block Karukacahal.
District RRT investigated the outbreak. House to house survey
done. Out of 2 water samples collected; All cases treated
symptomatically. Chlorination of water sources done. Health
education given.

Cases reported from Greater Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar.
District RRT investigated the outbreak. Active search for cases
done. Cases consumed food in a social ceremony and presented
symptoms of vomiting and loose motion. All cases treated
symptomatically. Health education given regarding food
hygiene and sanitation.

Cases reported from several villages Chounk, Kishanpur,
Koripur, Shadatpur, PHC Dakore Rajendra Nagar,
Kadaura,Dakore, Dakore Police line, Block Dakore, Patel
Nagar Orai, Dakore, Kadaura, Pindari, Chhiriya, kadaura,
Madhogarh. District RRT investigated the outbreak. . State and
District NVBDCP officials were informed. House to house
fever survey done. 5 blood sample collected and sent to Jhansi
Medical Collage; were positive for Dengue (IgM ELISA). All
cases treated symptomatically. Source reduction activities
undertaken. Health education given.



